Cutting List for One Block:

No. to Cut
1
2
2
2
1

Size to Cut
134" x21/4”
11/2"x11/4”
11/4"x21/2”
11/4"x 2"
21/4”x21/4” [/]

Location Numbers

1 - Great opportunity to fussy cut these
45

6,7

8, 9%

*[/] indicates to cut a square and cut it half diagonally. If you want to different
colors here, you will need to cut two different squares.

Print 2 copies of this
page Block finishes 2”
and 2 1/2” with seam
allowance.
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Cutting List for FOUR Borders

No. to Cut

~ 0O~

Size to Cut
11/4” x 2 3/4”
11/4”x 2 1/4”
11/4” x 3 3/4”
2” x 8 3/4”

Location Numbers
1

2,3

4,5

6

Print 2 copies of this page
Border finishes 2” x 8” finished
and and 2 1/2” x 8 1/2” with
seam allowance.
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fin. size
2" x 2”7, cut

size 2 1/
X2 1/2”

Finished size 12" x 12”

Quilt One

Note about these quilt layouts: My goal was to provide several different layouts using the same
block design and border. The colored versions are just a way to suggest one coloring for this layout.
There are many others. The uncolored version is so you can play with the possibilities.

| didn’t indicate fabrics in the cutting list because it will vary. Decide on your color placement,
determine how many blocks use the same color layout and multiply the pieces needed for one
block times the number of blocks you are making to determine the number of pieces to cut for
those blocks.

Have fun!

Carol Doak
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Quilt Two






Quilt Three






Quilt Four
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